As always, please don't hesitate to let me know if you have any questions. Thank you for your
assistance with this filing.

cc:// (Service List)

Kind regards,

Beth Keating
Gunster, Y oakley tewart, P .A.
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850) 521-1706

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1804 p 850-521-1980 f 850-576-0902 GUNSTER.COM

Fort Lauderdale I Jacks=ville I Miami I Palm Beach I Stuart I Tallahassee I Tampa I The Florida Keys I Vero Beach I West Palm Beach

liWnHHl1!!1i~~AJ.»:~t~~~t.ll¢~~iWt~fli~~I'4Mt$$~~i91HimHH!HHH]
-- - - - -

EARNINGS TEST FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED MAY 2018

DOCKET NO. 20170179-GU

USING THE SAME SCHEDULES AS AN EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT

FLORIDA CITY GAS

I. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN (JURISDICTIONAL)

NET OPERATING INCOME (a)

AVERAGE RATE BASE

AVERAGERATEOFRETURN

II. YEAR END RATE BASE (JURISDICTIONAL)

III. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN

AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE (FPSC

ADJUSTED BASIS)

LOW

MIDPOINT

HIGH

(a)

(a)

$

$

$

5.30%

5.69%

6.07%

SCHEDULE 1
FLORIDA CITY GAS

YEAR END RATE BASE

May2018

(I) (2) (3) (4) (5)

ACTUAL FPSC FPSC PROFORMA PROFORMA
PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

13,487,874 $ (1,320,509) $ 12,167,365 $ 496,101 $ 12,663,466

199,949,244 $ 47,877,801 $ 247,827,045 $ (12,250,463) $ 235,576,582

6.75% 4.91% 5.38%

194,820,289 $ 73,398,950 $ 268,219,239 $ (11,851,101) $ 256,368,138

IV. EARNED RETURN ON EQUITY (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

A. INCLUDING AGL ACQ. ADJ. & REGULATORY ASSETS 8.16%

B. EXCLUDING AGL ACQ. ADJ. & REGULATORY ASSETS 9.57%

SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 1 Of 2
FLORIDA CITY GAS

AVERAGE RATE OF R.ETURN

RATE BASE

M2y2018

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (9)
PROPERTY Line

PLANT IN ACCUM. DEPR. & NET PLANT IN HELD FOR NETUfiLJTY TOTAL RATE
No. SERVICE AMORT. SERVICE FUTURE USE CWIP PLANT WORKING CAPITAL BASE

1 PER BOOKS s 423,324,546 s 172,187,237 s 251,137,309 s - $ 12,598,577 s 263,735,886 s (63,786,642) s 199,949,244
2
3 FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

4 GOODWill (26,633,077) - (26,633,077) (26,633,077) (26,633,077)
5 AGL COMMON PLANT 3,270,277 982,147 2,288,130 2,288,130 2,288,130
6 AGL PURCHASE PREMIUM 21,656,835 9,444,788 12,212,048 12,212,048 12,212,048
7 REMOVEAEP - - - - (14,070,200) (14,070,200)
8 NONUTILITY PLANT - - (20,404) (20,404)
9 CAPITAL STRUCfURE ADJUSTMENTS - 74,887,488 74,887,488
10 GAS COST/CONSERVATION/CRA UNDERRECOVERIES - (831,147) (831,147)
11 NONUTILITY STORAGE 6,548 6,548
12 PENSION AND TRANSITION COSTS REG. ASSET 38,415 38,415
13 TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS s (],705,96~ $ 10.426,935 s (12.132.899) s - s " s (12,132.899) s 60.010,700 s 47,877,801
14
15 FPSC ADJUSTED s 421,618,581 s 182,614,172 s 239,004.409 s - s 12,598,577 s 251.602.987 s (3,775,942) s 247,827,045
16
17 ADJUSTED FOR FLEX RATE REVENUES s 421,618,581 s 182,614,172 $ 239,004,409 s - s 12,598,577 § 251.!>02,987 s (3,775,942) s 247,827,045
18
19 PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS:

20
21 TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS s (21,656~~ s (9,444,788) s (12,212,048) s - s - s (12,212,048) $ (38,415) $ (12,250,463)
22
23 PRO FORMA ADJUSTED s 399,961_, 746 s t73,1 69,384 s 226,~,362 s ~ s_ ,12,598,57? s 23~J90,939 s (3.814;357) s 235,576,582

SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2 OF 2
FLORIDA CITY GAS

AVERAGE RAn: OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT
May:zma

(I) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (II)
Line i.t\.AZ.OVI.~ ... UC..I'.t..tuu.JI IVl""""

OPJ:.R.ATING O&<MGAS THAN INCOME INCOME TAXES INCOME. TAXES INV. TAX CREDIT GAIN/LOSS ON OPERATING NET OPERATING No. RJ:VENUES EXPENSE O&MOTBER DEPR. & AMORT. TAXES CIJRRENT (NEn f!I"En DISPOSmON EXPENSES INCOME
1 PER. BOOKS $ 88,631,149 $ 26,576,359 S2J,l59,216.38 s 16,679,44) s 7,390,178 s (7,612,385) s 10,749,965 s - $ - s 75,143,274 s )3,4S7,1174